

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Appeal Against Order St. No.10100 of 2021

Santosh Satyanarayan Lanjewar & others

vs.

Gaurishankar s/o Jairamji Deshkar

=====

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

=====

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Shri D.L. Khapre, Advocate for the Appellants.
Shri A.M. Quazi, Advocate for the Respondent.*

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 15th SEPTEMBER, 2021.

Learned Advocate Shri Quazi has filed power on behalf of the respondent/plaintiff. He has appeared on his own even though there is no order of issuing notice or filing of caveat. Yet the respondent has to supply with the copy of appeal memo and other documents. The appellants undertake to supply them to the respondent.

The matter be kept on 20th September, 2021 for admission.

JUDGE

**sandesh*