

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.20/2021

Santosh s/o Satyanarayan Lanjewar and others
Vs.
Gaurishankar s/o Jairamji Deshkar

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri Shukla, Advocate h/f Shri D.R. Khapre, Advocate for
appellants.
Shri A.M. Quazi, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 12, 2021.

Today, the matter is fixed for hearing the parties on framing of substantial question of law as per the order passed on 21/09/2021. Learned Advocate Shri Sukla instructed by learned Senior Advocate Shri Khapre submitted that his senior is appearing in some other matter. This Court expressed desire to hear learned Advocate Shri Shukla on the point of framing of substantial question of law. Even he has started with the argument. On hearing him, this Court feels that the matter needs to be adjourned as learned Senior Advocate Shri Khapre is not there.

2. On perusing the farad sheet, this Court noticed that certain objections are yet to be removed. The appellants are granted time to remove them. This Court also noticed one pursis Stamp No.05/2021 filed on behalf of the appellants. It is in respect of correcting the name of one of the appellants.

2

This Court told the learned Advocate Shri Shukla that in fact it was his duty to point out to the Court about this pursis. This Court finds that there is no proper assistance from the learned Advocate. Learned Advocate Shri Shukla expressed his apology. It is better to adjourn the matter.

3. Matter be kept in the week starting from 22/11/2021.

4. Stay granted earlier is continued till that date.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare