

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Appeal Against Order No. 20 of 2021

Santosh S/o Satyanarayan Lanjewar and others

Versus

Gaurishankar S/o Jairamji Deshkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate with Shri D.R. Khapre,
Advocate for the appellants.

Shri A.M. Quazi, Advocate for respondent

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 22 NOVEMBER 2021

After hearing for some time, I am of the opinion that the substantial question of law at Sr. Nos. 1, 2 and 5 in the appeal memo are involved in the present appeal.

2. Put up this matter for hearing on 13/12/2021.
3. It is made clear that the matter will be heard finally.
4. The Registry is requested to call record and proceedings in the meantime.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]