

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 20 OF 2021

Santosh s/o.satyanarayan Lanjewar and ors

Vs.

Gaurishankar s/o. Jairamji Deshkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. D.R. Khapre, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM :- AMIT B. BORKAR, J.

DATED :- 27.06.2022

At the request of learned counsel for appellants, stand over to 11.07.2022. It is made clear that on the next date, no adjournment will be granted on any count.

(AMIT B. BORKAR, J.)