

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.20/2021

Santosh s/o Satyanarayan Lanjewar and Ors. .vs. Gaurishankar s/o
Jairamji Deshkar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 11, 2022

On 27.06.2022, this Court passed the following
order:

“At the request of learned counsel for appellants,
stand over to 11.07.2022. It is made clear that on
the next date, no adjournment will be granted on
any count.”

Today none appears for the applicants.

List the matter on 15.07.2022 under the caption,
“For Dismissal”.

JUDGE

kahale