

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 20 OF 2021

Santosh S/o. Satyanarayan Lanjewar and ors.

...**VERSUS**...

Gaurishankar S/o. Jairamji Deshkar

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms. Mrunal Shesh, Advocate h/f. Shri D.R.Khapre, Advocate for appellants.
Shri T.A.Mirza, Advocate h/f. Shri A.M.Quazi, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 05th JANUARY, 2023

It is requested by the learned counsel for the respondent that the settlement talks are going on and therefore, the matter be adjourned for two weeks.

2. On perusal of Farad Sheet, it appears that many adjournments were granted at the instance of the appellants. By way of indulgence, last chance is granted to argue the matter.

3. List the matter after two weeks.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

B.T.Khapekar