

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 20 OF 2021

(Santosh Satyanarayan Lanjewar & Ors. V/s Gaurishankar Jairamji Deshkar)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. V. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. T. T. Mirza, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : JUNE 8, 2023.

. The present Appeal is filed under Section 104 read with Order 39 Rule 1(v) of the Code of Civil Procedure.

2. The Appellants to satisfy that Appeal against the impugned Judgment is maintainable under the aforesaid provisions, as the First Appellate Court has by Judgment remanded the suit to the trial court.

3. Stand over to 22nd June, 2023.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)