



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.20 OF 2021

(Santosh s/o Satyanarayan Lanjewar and others Vs. Gaurishankar s/o Jairamji
Deshkar)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A. Shukla, Advocate h/f Mr. D. R. Khapre, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. A. M. Quazi, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE: 25th JUNE, 2025.

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the
respondents, stand over to 08.07.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)