



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 20 OF 2021

Santosh s/o Satyanarayan Lanjewar and Ors.

Vs.

Gaurishankar s/o Jairamji Deshkar

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.L. Khapre, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vidit Lohia, for
appellants.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 08.07.2025.

Mr. Quazi, learned counsel for
respondent is not available due to some medical
emergency of his mother-in-law, stand over to
14.07.2025.

(Mrs. Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)