



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO. 20 OF 2021
SANTOSH SATYANARAYAN LANJEWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
GAURISHANKAR JAIRAMJI DESHKAR

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Vidit Lohia, Advocate h/f Mr. D. R. Khapre, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. T. T. Mirza, Advocate h/f Mr. A. M. Quazi, Advocate for the
respondent.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : AUGUST 13, 2025.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent filed a pursis dated 12.08.2025 in the Court informing that the respondent has taken back the brief. It is taken on record and marked as "X" for identification.
2. In view of the pursis, the counsel appearing for the respondent is discharged.
3. Mr. R. A. Bhandakkar, learned counsel appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent. He seeks time to file Vakalatnama.
4. Time of one week is granted.
4. Stand over to 25.08.2025

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)