

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 20 OF 2021

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Santosh S/o Satyanarayan Lanjewar And Others...PETITIONER
V/S
Gaurishankar S/o Jairamji DeshkarRESPONDENT**

SHRI. A.M. QUAZI, ADV. FOR RES. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

NONE FOR APPELLANT S.O. TO 1ST WEEK OF FEB 2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)